
SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 McFarland 00:16:58.16 37

2 Reedley 00:17:05.22 43

3 Taft Union 00:18:32.35 125

4 Kerman 00:18:37.30 131

5 Hoover 00:18:49.86 140

6 Highland 00:18:58.47 148

7 Washington Union 00:19:00.32 151

8 Independence 00:19:16.45 155

9 Woodlake 00:21:52.77 252

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Orosi 00:21:35.38 4

Kingsburg 00:19:20.04 3

Minarets 00:20:34.86 3

Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:21:04.60 3

Avenal 00:18:38.31 2

Sierra Pacific 00:19:23.74 1

Selma 00:20:59.67 1
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SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 McFarland 00:16:58.16 7 37

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 579 Jose Delgadillo 00:16:30.60 2

2 4 583 Diego Ochoa 00:16:34.44 4

3 7 581 Paul Diaz 00:16:55.12 7

4 11 580 Nick Diaz 00:17:14.86 11

5 13 582 Estevan Gonzalez 00:17:35.78 13

6 14 585 Adam Robles 00:17:36.34 (14)

7 27 584 Ivan Olivera 00:18:39.60 (25)

2 Reedley 00:17:05.22 8 43

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 599 Brett Mitchell 00:16:24.60 1

2 6 603 Justin Villa 00:16:51.50 6

3 8 597 Gil Luevano 00:16:56.71 8

4 10 600 Luke Mitchell 00:17:14.09 10

5 18 601 Tyson Mitchell 00:17:59.19 18

6 23 602 Moses Quevedo 00:18:18.46 (22)

7 30 598 Joel Mendoza 00:18:56.55 (27)

3 Taft Union 00:18:32.35 7 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 613 Miguel Santiago 00:17:09.34 9

2 12 610 Rafael Lopez 00:17:17.75 12

3 16 609 William Hernandez 00:17:41.85 16

4 46 611 Carson Melton 00:19:37.21 39

5 62 607 Luis Bautista 00:20:55.62 49

6 65 612 Isaac Rhoten 00:21:06.75 (50)

7 74 608 Emilio Guizar 00:23:24.42 (56)

4 Kerman 00:18:37.30 6 131

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 567 Bryan Mosqueda 00:16:35.42 5

2 32 568 Manuel Ramirez 00:18:57.42 28

3 35 569 Sebastian Zamora 00:19:04.99 31

4 36 564 Alejandro Delgado 00:19:10.47 32

5 40 566 Maddox Melgoza 00:19:18.21 35

6 43 565 Dominick Martinez 00:19:27.22 (37)

5 Hoover 00:18:49.86 8 140

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 556 Nabor Villa Leyva 00:17:41.70 15

2 20 555 Emmanuel Valenzuela-Encinas 00:18:01.96 20

3 34 552 Max Fernandez 00:18:59.99 30

4 37 554 Juan Herrera 00:19:12.22 33

5 51 553 Jacob Gutierrez 00:20:13.44 42

6 53 549 Adrian Baca 00:20:23.87 (43)

7 54 550 Angel Cervantes 00:20:30.58 (44)

6 Highland 00:18:58.47 5 148

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 544 Jayden Godinez 00:17:55.56 17

2 21 547 Sergio Rodriguez 00:18:03.76 21

3 33 716 Ares Becerra 00:18:58.57 29
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SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY BOYS

4 41 546 Joseph Padilla 00:19:21.68 36

5 55 545 Elpidio Guarneros 00:20:32.77 45

7 Washington Union 00:19:00.32 6 151

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 619 Alexis Zurita 00:18:19.08 23

2 26 615 Luis Lopez 00:18:26.18 24

3 28 618 Gio Santos 00:18:52.91 26

4 45 617 Oscar Ramos 00:19:32.20 38

5 47 614 Sergio David 00:19:51.26 40

6 57 616 Pablo Lopez 00:20:40.06 (46)

8 Independence 00:19:16.45 7 155

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 563 Jacob Quezada 00:16:33.07 3

2 19 560 Ayden Galvan 00:18:00.46 19

3 39 562 Ricardo Mendez 00:19:16.02 34

4 61 558 Moises Galindo Salazar 00:20:51.75 48

5 67 559 John Galindo Trevino 00:21:40.96 51

6 70 557 Kaden Campbell 00:22:04.93 (53)

7 72 561 Michael Gonzalez 00:22:49.65 (54)

9 Woodlake 00:21:52.77 5 252

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 49 624 MarcoAnotonio Ramos 00:19:53.92 41

2 59 625 Oscar Villa-Ruiz 00:20:46.24 47

3 68 623 Carlos Olivera 00:21:51.45 52

4 73 622 Izaiah Benavides 00:23:19.50 55

5 75 621 David Altamirano-Tinoco 00:23:32.72 57
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SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 599 Brett Mitchell SR 00:16:24.60 Reedley

2 2 579 Jose Delgadillo JR 00:16:30.60 McFarland

3 3 563 Jacob Quezada SR 00:16:33.07 Independence

4 4 583 Diego Ochoa JR 00:16:34.44 McFarland

5 5 567 Bryan Mosqueda SR 00:16:35.42 Kerman

6 6 603 Justin Villa JR 00:16:51.50 Reedley

7 7 581 Paul Diaz JR 00:16:55.12 McFarland

8 8 597 Gil Luevano SO 00:16:56.71 Reedley

9 9 613 Miguel Santiago SR 00:17:09.34 Taft Union

10 10 600 Luke Mitchell JR 00:17:14.09 Reedley

11 11 580 Nick Diaz SR 00:17:14.86 McFarland

12 12 610 Rafael Lopez SO 00:17:17.75 Taft Union

13 13 582 Estevan Gonzalez SR 00:17:35.78 McFarland

14 (14) 585 Adam Robles JR 00:17:36.34 McFarland

15 15 556 Nabor Villa Leyva SO 00:17:41.70 Hoover

16 16 609 William Hernandez SR 00:17:41.85 Taft Union

17 17 544 Jayden Godinez SO 00:17:55.56 Highland

18 18 601 Tyson Mitchell FR 00:17:59.19 Reedley

19 19 560 Ayden Galvan JR 00:18:00.46 Independence

20 20 555 Emmanuel Valenzuela-Encinas JR 00:18:01.96 Hoover

21 21 547 Sergio Rodriguez SO 00:18:03.76 Highland

22 0 572 Isaac Navarro JR 00:18:05.82 Kingsburg

23 (22) 602 Moses Quevedo JR 00:18:18.46 Reedley

24 23 619 Alexis Zurita JR 00:18:19.08 Washington Union

25 0 540 Mario Adame SR 00:18:20.66 Avenal

26 24 615 Luis Lopez SR 00:18:26.18 Washington Union

27 (25) 584 Ivan Olivera JR 00:18:39.60 McFarland

28 26 618 Gio Santos JR 00:18:52.91 Washington Union

29 0 541 Paul Merino SR 00:18:55.96 Avenal

30 (27) 598 Joel Mendoza JR 00:18:56.55 Reedley

31 0 588 Christian Prieto JR 00:18:57.18 Minarets

32 28 568 Manuel Ramirez JR 00:18:57.42 Kerman

33 29 716 Ares Becerra SO 00:18:58.57 Highland

34 30 552 Max Fernandez JR 00:18:59.99 Hoover

35 31 569 Sebastian Zamora SO 00:19:04.99 Kerman

36 32 564 Alejandro Delgado SO 00:19:10.47 Kerman

37 33 554 Juan Herrera SR 00:19:12.22 Hoover

38 0 596 Jackson Loewen SR 00:19:15.66 Reedley

39 34 562 Ricardo Mendez JR 00:19:16.02 Independence

40 35 566 Maddox Melgoza JR 00:19:18.21 Kerman

41 36 546 Joseph Padilla JR 00:19:21.68 Highland

42 0 606 Talen Covarrubais JR 00:19:23.74 Sierra Pacific

43 (37) 565 Dominick Martinez SR 00:19:27.22 Kerman

44 0 576 Miguelangel Gonzalez SR 00:19:31.26 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

45 38 617 Oscar Ramos JR 00:19:32.20 Washington Union

46 39 611 Carson Melton JR 00:19:37.21 Taft Union

47 40 614 Sergio David SR 00:19:51.26 Washington Union

48 0 570 James Ergo JR 00:19:52.56 Kingsburg

49 41 624 MarcoAnotonio Ramos SR 00:19:53.92 Woodlake

50 0 571 Emmanuel Gutierrez JR 00:20:01.75 Kingsburg

51 42 553 Jacob Gutierrez FR 00:20:13.44 Hoover
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SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY BOYS

52 0 592 Samuel Lua Loera JR 00:20:19.38 Orosi

53 (43) 549 Adrian Baca JR 00:20:23.87 Hoover

54 (44) 550 Angel Cervantes SR 00:20:30.58 Hoover

55 45 545 Elpidio Guarneros SR 00:20:32.77 Highland

56 0 594 Louie Martinez SR 00:20:37.66 Orosi

57 (46) 616 Pablo Lopez SR 00:20:40.06 Washington Union

58 0 587 Wyatt Morgan FR 00:20:44.76 Minarets

59 47 625 Oscar Villa-Ruiz SR 00:20:46.24 Woodlake

60 0 551 Ezequiel Diaz FR 00:20:51.54 Hoover

61 48 558 Moises Galindo Salazar SO 00:20:51.75 Independence

62 49 607 Luis Bautista SR 00:20:55.62 Taft Union

63 0 591 Antonio Cortez JR 00:20:58.39 Orosi

64 0 605 Kevin Larios SR 00:20:59.67 Selma

65 (50) 612 Isaac Rhoten SO 00:21:06.75 Taft Union

66 0 575 Landon DaSilva JR 00:21:17.16 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

67 51 559 John Galindo Trevino FR 00:21:40.96 Independence

68 52 623 Carlos Olivera FR 00:21:51.45 Woodlake

69 0 589 Nicholas Prieto FR 00:22:02.63 Minarets

70 (53) 557 Kaden Campbell JR 00:22:04.93 Independence

71 0 577 Micah Lee JR 00:22:25.37 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

72 (54) 561 Michael Gonzalez JR 00:22:49.65 Independence

73 55 622 Izaiah Benavides FR 00:23:19.50 Woodlake

74 (56) 608 Emilio Guizar JR 00:23:24.42 Taft Union

75 57 621 David Altamirano-Tinoco SR 00:23:32.72 Woodlake

76 0 593 Emmanuel Martinez JR 00:24:26.08 Orosi
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